TPS28225-Q1
TPS28226-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS610A –DECEMBER 2011–REVISED MAY 2012
高高频频 4A 灌灌电电流流同同步步场场效效应应晶晶体体管管 (MOSFET) 驱驱动动器器
查查询询样样品品: TPS28225-Q1, TPS28226-Q1
1特特性性
说说明明• 符符合合汽汽车车应应用用要要求求
TPS28225-Q1 和 TPS28226-Q1 是高速驱动器，此驱• 符符合合 AEC-Q100 标标准准的的下下列列结结果果:

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS (continued)
Figure 3. Multi-Phase Synchronous Buck Converter
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE TOP-SIDE MARKINGNUMBER
TPS28225TDRQ1 PREVIEW
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500
TPS28226TDRQ1 PREVIEW
-40°C to 105°C
TPS28225TDRBRQ1 PXND
DFN (DRB) Reel of 3000
TPS28226TDRBRQ1 PREVIEW
(1) The SOIC-8 (D) and DFN-8 (DRB) package uses in Pb-Free lead finish of Pd-Ni-Au which is compatible with MSL level 1 at 255°C to
260°C peak reflow temperature to be compatible with either lead free or Sn/Pb soldering operations.
(2) In the DFN package, the pad underneath the center of the device is a thermal substrate. The PCB “thermal land” design for this
exposed die pad should include thermal vias that drop down and connect to one or more buried copper plane(s). This combination of